## 06-10-2004

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10276277	'Q		U.S. Falent and Hadeine	ark Onice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<b>V V</b>	,
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached or	riginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	I .		of receiving party(ies)	
Maria I. O. La sushama	6-1.04	Name: Wo	olverine V	Vorld Wide, Inc.	2
Mary L. Schoenborn Jon R. Munns	Q-1.0	Internal Ad	dress:		5.5
JULI IV. IVIUILIS			<b>-</b>		U.S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? Yes VNo		<del></del>		NI NI
3. Nature of conveyance:					22151
Assignment	Merger		o.s.	44 Courtland Drive NE	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addr	ess: 50	41 Courtland Drive, NE	
Other		D		•••	
_ 05-28-04		City:_KOCH	<u>ctora</u>	State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip:_49351	
Execution Date:		Additional nam	ne(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes	√ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	cation, the exec	ution dat	te of the application is: $05$ -	-28-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)		I			
$\mathcal{D}^{\tau}$	120(1512)				- 1
	Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes			
5. Name and address of party to		<del></del>		lications and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be	e mailed:				Steament
Name: Warner Norcross & .	Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.	.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
TIP Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclose	ed		
Internal Address:		│	and to be	s sharead to dangait accou	4
		Authoriz	zea to be	e charged to deposit accou	nt ]
900 Fifth Third	1 Center	8. Deposit acc	ount nun	nber:	
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third					
111 Lyon Street, NW					
City: Grand Rapids State: MI	<b>→</b> 49503-2487				
City: State: State:	Zip:				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. MBETACHE 00000187 29206512					
40.00 OP					
Gregory P. Bondarenko	92	. 116	<u></u>	June 1, 2004	ı
Name of Person Signin	1g - 7	Signature		Date	<del></del> ]
Total nu	umber of pages including cover	r sheet. attachment:	s. and doc		Ī

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0573

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mary L. Schoenborn, residing at 11121 Wellman Avenue, N.E., Rockford, Michigan 49341 and Jon R. Munns, residing at 1515 NE 54th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97213 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

	<u>X</u>	executed or	n even date here	ewith.		
		filed on	t T	as Applic	ation Serial No.	·
acqui	41 Cour	tland Drive l entire right,	N.E., Rockford title, and intere	l, Michigan 49351, (her	of the State of Delaware, he reinafter referred to as A ion and in and to any Le countries.	Assignee) is desirous of
Assig count Unite subst	owledge mee the s ries and d States itutions,	d, and for oth full and exclu the entire rig and in all for renewals, re	ner good and vanisive right, title, ght, title, and ir eign countries	aluable consideration, A , and interest in and to sa nterest in and to all Lett and in and to all division and extensions thereof	ne Dollar (\$1.00), the recassignor hereby sells, assuid invention in the Uniteders Patent which may be as, reissues, continuation f including the full right	signs, and transfers unto d States and in all foreign e granted therefor in the s, continuations-in-part,
	tries to i	ssue all of sa	id Letters Pater	nt, when granted, to As	e officials in the United signee as the owner of thee, its successors and as	he entire right, title, and
contineces	cting sai nuation, sary ass generally	id invention, a continuation ignment paper do everythin	and to testify in t-in-part, substi- ers to cause all on the possible to a	any legal proceeding, to tution, renewal, reexam of said Letters Patent to	or its representatives any o sign all lawful papers, and reissue appination, and reissue appine be issued to Assignee, to obtain countries.	to execute all divisional, blications, to execute all o make all rightful oaths
	IN TE	STIMONY V	WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our l	nands on the date appeari	ng next to our signature.
Witn		LEvans	>	Inventor:  Many V. Schoen	Schoub-	Date: 5/21/04

Jon R. Munns

P. 65

01621.87175 993574-1

\$804-638-818:xel

WERRELL FOOTWEAR

## 工

## **ASSIGNMENT**

EXPRESS MAIL EV 389443717 US

WHEREAS, Mary L. Schoenborn, residing at 11121 Wellman Avenue, N.E., Rockford, Michigan 49341 and Jon R. Munns, residing at 1515 NE 54th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97213 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

X executed on even date	herewith.	
filed on	as Application Scrial No	o
at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., Rock	d Wide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Deford, Michigan 49351, (hereinafter referenterest in and to said invention and in and and in any and all foreign countries.	ed to as Assignee) is desirous of
acknowledged, and for other good as Assignee the full and exclusive right, countries and the entire right, title, a United States and in all foreign count	sideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby title, and interest in and to said invention in and interest in and to all Letters Patent whi ries and in and to all divisions, reissues, corons, and extensions thereof including the attoual Convention.	y sells, assigns, and transfers unto the United States and in all foreign ch may be granted therefor in the atmustions, continuations-in-part,
countries to issue all of said Letters	nd requests the patent office officials in the Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the o le use and behoof of Assignee, its successor	wner of the entire right, title, and
respecting said invention, and to testi continuation, continuation-in-part, so necessary assignment papers to cause and generally do everything possible	to communicate to Assignce or its represent fy in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawfunds abstitution, renewal, reexamination, and re- call of said Letters Patent to be issued to A to aid Assignce, its successors and assignited States and in all foreign countries.	ul papers, to execute all divisional, eissue applications, to execute all ssignee, to make all rightful oaths
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, we have hereunto set our hands on the da	te appearing next to our signature.
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Mary L. Schoenborn	27/09</td
01621.87175	Jon R. Munns	
993574-1	-	

PATENT REEL: 015434 FRAME: 0575